OP \$40.00 3762194

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM375497

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance and assignee previously recorded on Reel 005016 Frame 0340. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of an Undivided 50% of Assignor's Interest.			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Joseph E. Inglesby IV		04/29/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wanda Parker
Street Address:	38 Shipwreck Road
City:	Savannah
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31410
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Name:	Joseph E. Inglesby IV
Street Address:	7 North Lovell Avenue
City:	Tybee Island
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31328
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3762194	TYBEE ISLAND BOMB SQUAD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9122363003

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 912-236-3001

Email: kstrain@belzerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kate D. Strain
Address Line 1: 2905 Bull Street

Address Line 4: Savannah, GEORGIA 31405

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 80023-1(A)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kate D. Strain

TRADEMARK REEL: 005745 FRAME: 0624

SIGNATURE:	/Kate D. Strain/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Partial TM Assignment TYBEE ISLAND BOMB SQUAD and TYBEE ISLAND BOMB SQUAD (and Design) in class 25#page1.tif

source=assignment-tm-5016-0340#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005745 FRAME: 0625

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Joseph E. Inglesby IV		04/29/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ms. Wanda Parker
Street Address:	38 Shipwreck Road
City:	Savannah
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31410
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3762194	TYBEE ISLAND BOMB SQUAD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9122363003

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 9122363001

Email: kstrain@belzerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kate Dodson Strain

Address Line 1: 2905 Bull St

Address Line 4: Savannah, GEORGIA 31405

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80023-1(A)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kate D. Strain
Signature:	/Kate D. Strain/
Date:	04/29/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Partial TM Assignment TYBEE ISLAND BOMB SQUAD and TYBEE ISLAND BOMB SQUAD (and Design) in class 25#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005016 FRAME: 0340
TRADEMARK
REEL: 005745 FRAME: 0626

OF \$40.00 3762194

PARTIAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joseph E. Inglesby, IV, an individual resident of the state of Georgia residing at 7 North Lovell Avenue, Tybee Island, GA 31328 ("Inglesby"), owns the certain marks as follows (the "Marks"):

MARK	REG. NO.	SER. NO.	REG. DATE
TYBEE ISLAND BOMB SQUAD	3,762,194	77/589,147	March 23, 2010
TYBEE ISLAND BOMB SQUAD	3,765,973	77/589,113	March 30, 2010
(and Design)			

WHEREAS, Wanda Parker, an individual resident of the state of Georgia residing at 38 Shipwreck Road, Savannah, GA 31410 ("Parker"), is desirous of acquiring fifty percent (50%) of the right, title and interest in and to the Marks, any application and registration related thereto, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Inglesby has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Parker, its successors or assigns, fifty percent (50%) of the right, title and interest in and to the Marks, any application and registration related thereto, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof and other past injury thereto.

EXECUTED THIS 29 day of 4/2/2 , 2013.

JOSEPH E. JNGLESBY, IV

IL.S.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005745 FRAME: 0627

RECORDED: 03/03/2016